CITY OF ACWORTH

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2023 (Fee Implementation to Vary)

IMPLEMENTATION
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022

A
5 MASTER FEE SCHEDULE
ACWORTH
DEPARTMENT FEE TYPE CURRENT FEE

Application Fee $ 31.50

City Clerk Alcohol Manager Permit Renewal Fee $ 46.50

Processing Fee $ 74.75

Application Fee $ 105.00

City Clerk Mobile Retail Permit Renewal Fee $ 120.75

Processing Fee $ 148.50

Application Fee $ 36.75

City Clerk Peddlers/Solicitors Permit Renewal Fee $ 52.50

Processing Fee $ 65.00

Application Fee $ 26.25

City Clerk Pawn Shop Permit Renewal Fee $ 42.00

Processing Fee $ 65.00

Driver Permit $ 31.50

City Clerk Taxi Drivers Permit Renewal Fee $ 47.25

Processing Fee $ 75.00

City Clerk Precious Metals Permit Fee $ 26.25

Temporary Permit Application Fee $ 288.75

City Clerk (nonprofit or charitable

organizations or special permits) Permit Fee $ 105.00

City Clerk Alcohol License Initial Application Advertising fee per beverage $ 210.00

Sunday Sales $ 210.00

Malt Beverages $ 577.50

City Clerk Alcohol License Renewal: Wi_ng . $ 577.50

Manufacturing Spirituous Liquors $  3,496.50

Farm Winery $ 105.00

Malt Beverages $ 105.00

City Clerk Alcohol License Renewal: Wi_ng . $ 105.00

Wholesale Spirituous Liquors $  1,575.00

Farm Winery $ 105.00

Malt Beverages $ 420.00

City Clerk Alcohol Lice_nse Renewal: Wi_ng . $ 420.00

Retail Sales Spirituous Liquors $  1,806.00

Sunday Sales $ 283.50

July 1, 2022
v 20727

PROPOSED FEE

Application Fee $ 31.50
Renewal Fee $ 46.50
Processing Fee $ 74.75
Application Fee $ 105.00
Renewal Fee $ 120.75
Processing Fee $ 148.50
Application Fee $ 36.75
Renewal Fee $ 52.50
Processing Fee $ 65.00
Application Fee $ 26.25
Renewal Fee $ 42.00
Processing Fee $ 65.00
Driver Permit $ 31.50
Renewal Fee $ 47.25
Processing Fee $ 75.00
Permit Fee $ 26.25
Application Fee $ 288.75
Permit Fee $ 105.00
Advertising fee per beverage $ 210.00
Sunday Sales $ 210.00
Malt Beverages $ 577.50
Wine $ 577.50
Spirituous Liquors $ 3,496.50
Farm Winery $ 105.00
Malt Beverages $ 105.00
Wine $ 105.00
Spirituous Liquors $ 1,575.00
Farm Winery $ 105.00
Malt Beverages $ 420.00
Wine $ 420.00
Spirituous Liquors $ 1,806.00
Sunday Sales $ 283.50

IMPLEMENTATION
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023
v 20732
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DEPARTMENT FEE TYPE CURRENT FEE
Malt Beverages $ 525.00
Wine $ 525.00
Spirituous Liquors $ 2,756.25
City Clerk Alcohol Consumption on Premises Sunday Sales $ 682.50
Retail Sales
(unopened beer or wine from display area for
carry out, per alcoholic beverage) $ 210.00
Growlers $ 210.00
Malt Beverages $ 525.00
. Retail Consumption Dealer (on{ Wine $ 525.00
City Clerk X - » .
premises consumption) Spirituous Liquors $ 2,756.25
Sunday Sales $ 682.50
Wine $ 315.00
. Wine Specialty Shop Growlers $ 210.00
City Clerk "
(add on for package license only) (craft beers only, per calendar year)
Craft Draft Beers $ 525.00
Gity Clerk Brewpubs with eating (add on malt beverage consumption on premises
hd establishment only) $ 52.50
i . Change of Registered Agent $ 31.50
City Clerk Registered Agent
Y gl g Late Fee after 3 days notification $ 52.50
City Clerk Alcoholic Beverages Caterer Local Ilcen_se, per event $ 10.50
Non-local license, per event $ 52.50
City Clerk Liguor Sales by the Drink Remains at 3% in accordance with State Law
Burial Permit Fee $ 105.00
City Clerk Liberty Hill Cemetery Lot Resident $ 1,050.00
Non-Resident $ 2,625.00
City Clerk N . Fingerprinting Appl|cat|0|.'1 ) $ 43.25
Additional Fees for Services Background Check Application $ 20.00
Accident Reports Involved Party No Charge
Insurance Company $ 5.00
Police Department Fingerprints Finger Print Card $ 25.00
Background Check $ 20.00
Background Check Non-Profit Organizations $ 5.00
PTV Registration Application Fee $ 15.00

IMPLEMENTATION
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
November 1, 2022
November 1, 2022
November 1, 2022
November 1, 2022
November 1, 2022
November 1, 2022

PROPOSED FEE

Malt Beverages $ 525.00
Wine $ 525.00
Spirituous Liquors $ 2,756.25
Sunday Sales $ 682.50
Retail Sales

(unopened beer or wine from display area for

carry out, per alcoholic beverage) $ 210.00
Growlers $ 210.00
Malt Beverages $ 525.00
Wine $ 525.00
Spirituous Liquors $ 2,756.25
Sunday Sales $ 682.50
Wine $ 315.00
Growlers $ 210.00
(craft beers only, per calendar year)

Craft Draft Beers $ 525.00
(add on malt beverage consumption on premises

only) $ 52.50
Change of Registered Agent $ 31.50
Late Fee after 3 days notification $ 52.50
Local license, per event $ 10.50
Non-local license, per event $ 52.50
Remains at 3% in accordance with State Law

Burial Permit Fee $ 105.00
Resident $ 1,050.00
Non-Resident $ 2,625.00
Fingerprinting Application $ 43.25
Background Check Application $ 20.00
Involved Party No Charge
Insurance Company $ 5.00
Finger Print Card $ 25.00
Background Check $ 20.00
Background Check Non-Profit Organizations $ 5.00
Application Fee $ 15.00

IMPLEMENTATION
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
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DEPARTMENT FEE TYPE CURRENT FEE

Admin Fee $ 57.75
Address Change $ 10.50
Name Change $ 10.50

Tax Class A -1 Tax Amount
0-99,999 $ 44.10
100,000-249,999 $ 133.35
250,000-499,999 $ 277.20
500,000-749,999 $ 456.75
750,000-999,999 $ 636.30
1,000,000-2,999,999 $ 1,444.80
3,000,000-4,999,999 $ 2,881.20
5,000,000-9,999,999 $ 5,275.20
10,000,000-19,999,999 $ 7,669.20
Administration/ Finance/ . 20,000,000-39,999,999 $ 10,063.20
Customer Service Occupational Tax 40,000,000-79,999,999 $  12,457.20
89,000,000-99,999,999 $ 14,851.20

Tax Class A -2 Tax Amount
0-99,999 $ 50.40
100,000-249,999 $ 155.40
250,000-499,999 $ 323.40
500,000-749,999 $ 532.35
750,000-999,999 $ 742.35
1,000,000-2,999,999 $ 1,684.20
3,000,000-4,999,999 $ 3,360.00
5,000,000-9,999,999 $ 5,754.00
10,000,000-19,999,999 $ 8,148.00
20,000,000-39,999,999 $ 10,542.00
40,000,000-79,999,999 $ 12,936.00
89,000,000-99,999,999 $  15,330.00
Development Administrative Variance Application $  105.00

Planning and Zoning
Development . Planning Concept Plan Application $ 262.50
and Zoning

Development ) Application (3 hr) $ 750.00
Development Plan Review per additional submission $ 500.00

Planning and Zoning

Dt_evelopment . Local Development Permits ”
Planning and Zoning Filing Fee up to the larger of $500 one $100 per acre
ngelopment ) Notice of Foreclosure Filing : . :
Planning and Zoning Registration & Inspections $ 100.00
Development Plat Review Fee $ 25.00
Planning and Zoning
0- 5 Acres $ 262.50
Development Rezoning/ Annexation R-1 5-10 Acres $ 735.00
Planning and Zoning 10-20 Acres $  1,575.00
20-100 Acres $ 1,575.00 + $ 30.00/acre
0- 5 Acres $ 735.00
Development Rezoning/ Annexation 5-10 Acres $ 1,260.00
Planning and Zoning All Other Residents 10-20 Acres $ 2,100.00
20-100 Acres $ 2,000.00 + $ 40.00/acre
0- 5 Acres $ 945.00
Development Planning Rezoning/ Annexation 5-10 Acres $ 1,575.00
and Zoning All Other Properties 10-20 Acres $ 2,310.00

20-100 Acres

$ 2,310.00 + $ 50.00/acre

IMPLEMENTATION

January 1, 2023

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

PROPOSED FEE

Admin Fee $ 57.75
Address Change $ 10.50
Name Change $ 10.50
Tax Class A -1 Tax Amount

0-99,999 $ 44.10
100,000-249,999 $ 133.35
250,000-499,999 $ 277.20
500,000-749,999 $ 456.75
750,000-999,999 $ 636.30
1,000,000-2,999,999 $ 1,444.80
3,000,000-4,999,999 $ 2,881.20
5,000,000-9,999,999 $ 5,275.20
10,000,000-19,999,999 $ 7,669.20
20,000,000-39,999,999 $ 10,063.20
40,000,000-79,999,999 $ 12,457.20
89,000,000-99,999,999 $ 14,851.20
Tax Class A -2 Tax Amount

0-99,999 $ 50.40
100,000-249,999 $ 155.40
250,000-499,999 $ 323.40
500,000-749,999 $ 532.35
750,000-999,999 $ 742.35
1,000,000-2,999,999 $ 1,684.20
3,000,000-4,999,999 $ 3,360.00
5,000,000-9,999,999 $ 5,754.00
10,000,000-19,999,999 $ 8,148.00
20,000,000-39,999,999 $ 10,542.00
40,000,000-79,999,999 $ 12,936.00
89,000,000-99,999,999 $  15,330.00
Application $ 120.00
Application $ 270.00
Application (3 hr) $ 750.00
per additional submission $ 500.00

Filing Fee up to the larger of $500 one $100 per acre

Registration & Inspections $ 100.00
Fee $ 150.00
0- 5 Acres $ 270.00
5-10 Acres $ 750.00
10-20 Acres $ 1,575.00
20-100 Acres $1,575.00 +$ 30.00/acre

0- 5 Acres $ 750.00
5-10 Acres $ 1,260.00
10-20 Acres $ 2,100.00
20-100 Acres $ 2,000.00 + $ 40.00/acre

0- 5 Acres $ 950.00
5-10 Acres $ 1,575.00
10-20 Acres $ 2,320.00

20-100 Acres

$ 2,310.00 + $ 50.00/acre

IMPLEMENTATION

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023
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DEPARTMENT FEE TYPE CURRENT FEE
Development . .
Planning and Zoning Rezoning Advertising Fee Fee $ 262.50
D(_evelopment _ Sign Permit Application $ 52.50
Planning and Zoning Reinspection $ 52.50
Development. Special Land Use Permit Application $ 420.00
Planning and Zoning
Development . - o
Planning and Zoning Variance Application Application $ 420.00
Development - .
Planning and Zoning Vacant Property Registration Registration $ 105.00
Development ) I
Planning and Zoning Zoning Verification Request Fee $ 2500
Commercial Building Plan Review
Development Building Residential Building Plan Review
Inspections Fee
Site plan review fee (pools, demo,
retaining walls)
Base Fee $ 105.00
Commercial Building Permit and Envelope Tightness $ 157.50
Development . .
Building Inspections Diagnose Air Leakage per hour $ 105.00
Tenant Finish/ Remodel Permit Rec Impact Fee per unit $ 500.00
Permit Cost per $1,000 $ 5.25
Development "Shell Only", Accessory Structure, Base Fee $ 100.00
Building Inspections
Demolition, Retaining Wall Permit Cost per $1,000 $ 5.00
Development Commercial Foundation Only
Building Inspections Permit Fee $ 262.50
Base Fee $ 52.50
Development Commercial Building Mechanical Re-inspection Fees (each) $ 52.50
Building Inspections Permit Duct Tightness per system $ 157.50
Permit Cost per $1,000 $ 5.25
Service Charge $ 52.50
Re-inspection Fees (each) $ 52.50
Temp Services (T-Pole) $ 15.75
Fire/Sprinkler Alarms $ 21.00
30 to 60 Amperes $ 15.75
100 Amperes $ 21.00
110 to 200 Amperes $ 31.50
Development Commercial Building 400 Amperes $ 63.00
Building Inspections Electrical Permit 401 to 600 Amperes $ 78.75
Over 600 Amperes $ 78.75
$0.12 per amp
Service Charge <200amp $ 26.25
Service Charge >200amp $ 78.75
Repair/Remodel $ 26.25
Pool $ 26.25
Sign $ 26.25

IMPLEMENTATION
July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

PROPOSED FEE

Fee $ 270.00
Application $ 60.00
Reinspection $ 60.00
Application $ 450.00
Application $ 450.00
Registration $ 110.00
Fee $ 50.00
Plan Review $ 200.00
Plan Review $ 150.00
Plan Review $ 100.00
Base Fee $ 150.00
Envelope Tightness $ 200.00
Diagnose Air Leakage per hour $ 110.00
Rec Impact Fee per unit $ 500.00
Permit Cost per $1,000 $ 6.00
Base Fee $ 110.00
Permit Cost per $1,000 $ 6.00
Fee $ 300.00
Base Fee $ 80.00
Re-inspection Fees (each) $ 75.00
Duct Tightness per system $ 200.00
Permit Cost per $1,000 $ 6.00
Service Charge $ 80.00
Re-inspection Fees (each) $ 75.00
Temp Services (T-Pole) $ 50.00
Fire/Sprinkler Alarms $ 25.00
30 to 60 Amperes $ 20.00
100 Amperes $ 25.00
110 to 200 Amperes $ 35.00
400 Amperes $ 65.00
401 to 600 Amperes $ 80.00
Over 600 Amperes $ 80.00

+$ 0.12 per amp
Service Charge <200amp $ 50.00
Service Charge >200amp $ 80.00
Repair/Remodel $ 80.00
Pool $ 30.00
Sign $ 30.00

IMPLEMENTATION
July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023
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DEPARTMENT FEE TYPE CURRENT FEE
Service Charge $ 52.50
Re-inspection fees (each) $ 52.50
Water closets, urinals, bathtubs, shower
stalls, soda fountain, steamer, sinks,
disposals, sump pumps, lavatories, gas line
per appliance, dishwashers, washing
Development Commercial Building machines, laundry tubs, mob sinks, floor, area
Building Inspections Plumbing Permit drains, trap, hose bibbs, and faucets $ 2.63
Drinking fountains, oil and sand traps, water
heater, storage tanks, water line service,
sewer line service, pumped water circulating
lines, grease trap $ 5.25
Water Heater Replacement $ 26.25
Development Construction/ Sales Trailer
Building Inspections (Commercial Building) Permit Fee $ 52.50
Development Residential Building
Building Inspections Demolition Permit Permit Fee $ 52.50
Residential Building Accessory Base Fee $ 52.50
Development - - )
S - Structure, Addition, Remodeling, Permit Cost per $1,000 $ 5.25
Building Inspections Retaining Wall Permit
ining ! Re-inspection Fees (each) $ 52.50
Base Fee $ 52.50
Permit Cost per $1,000 $ 5.25
Development Residential Building Permit i
Building Inspections s} Envelope Tightness $ 157.50
Diagnose Air Leakage per hour $ 105.00
Rec Impact Fee per unit $ 525.00
Development Residential Foundation
Building Inspections Only Permit Fees $ 52.50
Base Fee $ 52.50
Development Residential Building Permit Cost per $1,000 $ 5.25
Building Inspections Mechanical Permit Re-inspection Fees (each) $ 52.50
Duct Tightness per system $ 157.50

IMPLEMENTATION

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

PROPOSED FEE

IMPLEMENTATION

Service Charge $ 80.00
Re-inspection fees (each) $ 75.00
Water closets, urinals, bathtubs, shower

stalls, soda fountain, steamer, sinks,

disposals, sump pumps, lavatories, gas line

per appliance, dishwashers, washing

machines, laundry tubs, mob sinks, floor, area

drains, trap, hose bibbs, and faucets $ 5.00
Drinking fountains, oil and sand traps, water

heater, storage tanks, water line service,

sewer line service, pumped water circulating

lines, grease trap $ 6.00
Water Heater Replacement $ 50.00
Permit Fee $ 100.00
Permit Fee $ 100.00
Base Fee $ 80.00
Permit Cost per $1,000 $ 6.00
Re-inspection Fees (each) $ 75.00
Base Fee $ 80.00
Permit Cost per $1,000 $ 6.00
Envelope Tightness $ 200.00
Diagnose Air Leakage per hour $ 110.00
Rec Impact Fee per unit

Fees $ 200.00
Base Fee $ 80.00
Permit Cost per $1,000 $ 6.00
Re-inspection Fees (each) $ 75.00
Duct Tightness per system $ 200.00

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023
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DEPARTMENT FEE TYPE CURRENT FEE
Service Charge $ 52.50
Re-inspection fees (each) $ 52.50
Temp Services (T-Pole) $ 15.75
Fire/Sprinkler Alarms $ 21.00
30 to 60 Amperes $ 15.75
100 Amperes $ 21.00
110 to 200 Amperes $ 31.50
. . . 400 Amperes $ 63.00
Development Residential Building
Building Inspections Electrical Permit 401 to 600 Amperes $ 78.75
Over 600 Amperes $ 78.75
+ $0.12 per amp
Service Charge <200amp $ 26.25
Service Charge >200amp $ 78.75
Repair/Remodel $ 26.25
Pool $ 26.25
Sign $ 26.25
Sub-Panel (each) $ 26.25
Service Charge $ 52.50
Re-inspection Fees (each) $ 52.50
Water closets, urinals, bathtubs, shower
stalls, soda fountain, steamer, sinks,
disposals, sump pumps, lavatories, gas line
per appliance, dishwashers, washing
Development Residential Building
Building Inspections Plumbing Permit machines, laundry tubs, mob sinks, floor, area $ 2.63
drains, trap, hose bibbs, and faucets
Drinking fountains, oil and sand traps, water
heater, storage tanks, water line service,
sewer line service, pumped water circulating
lines, grease trap $ 5.25
Water Heater Replacement $ 26.25
Development Construction/ Sales Trailer
Building Inspections (Residential Building) Permit Fee $ 52.50
Buiﬁii\ée:agg:eirt]itons Change of Occupancy Base Fee $ 52.50
Base Fee $ 105.00
Development Racking Permit Permit Cost per $1,000 $ 5.25
Building Inspections !
Re-inspection Fees (each) $ 52.50
Residential Base Fee $ 52.50
_Development Swimming Pool Permit Commercial Base Fee $ 105.00
Building Inspections
Permit Cost per $1,000.00 $ 5.25
Builzave:zgnl}irt]itons Temporary Sign Banner Permit Fee $ 26.25
Builzﬁlve:ﬁgnz?itons Temporary Use Structure Tent Permit Fee $ 105.00
Builzﬁ\\;e:ﬁggz?itons Underground Fuel Storage Tank 2ase .Fee $ 105.00
ermit Cost per $1,000.00 $ 5.25
Development Charitable Donation Bin Required Fee $ 52.50

Building Inspections

IMPLEMENTATION

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

PROPOSED FEE

Service Charge $ 80.00
Re-inspection fees (each) $ 75.00
Temp Services (T-Pole) $ 50.00
Fire/Sprinkler Alarms $ 25.00
30 to 60 Amperes $ 20.00
100 Amperes $ 25.00
110 to 200 Amperes $ 35.00
400 Amperes $ 65.00
401 to 600 Amperes $ 80.00
Over 600 Amperes $ 80.00
+ $0.12 per amp
Service Charge <200amp $ 50.00
Service Charge >200amp $ 80.00
Repair/Remodel $ 80.00
Pool $ 30.00
Sign $ 30.00
Sub-Panel (each) $ 30.00
Service Charge $ 80.00
Re-inspection Fees (each) $ 75.00
Water closets, urinals, bathtubs, shower
stalls, soda fountain, steamer, sinks,
disposals, sump pumps, lavatories, gas line
per appliance, dishwashers, washing
machines, laundry tubs, mob sinks, floor, area $ 5.00
drains, trap, hose bibbs, and faucets
Drinking fountains, oil and sand traps, water
heater, storage tanks, water line service,
sewer line service, pumped water circulating
lines, grease trap $ 6.00
Water Heater Replacement $ 50.00
Permit Fee $ 100.00
Base Fee $ 60.00
Base Fee $ 120.00
Permit Cost per $1,000 $ 6.00
Re-inspection Fees (each) $ 75.00
Residential Base Fee $ 80.00
Commercial Base Fee $ 120.00
Permit Cost per $1,000.00 $ 6.00
Permit Fee $ 50.00
Permit Fee $ 120.00
Base Fee $ 120.00
Permit Cost per $1,000.00 $ 6.00
Required Fee $ 60.00

IMPLEMENTATION

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023
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DEPARTMENT FEE TYPE CURRENT FEE
Residential Garbage Sales $ 23.75
Un-returned Cart Fee $ 65.00
Additional Cart Fee $ 10.75
Cart Redelivery Fee $ 25.00
Power and Public Works Sanitation Division Fees Large Item Removal Fee $ 25.00
Commercial Garbage Sales $ 51.05
Commercial Garbage Tier 1 $ 103.00
Commercial Garbage Tier 2 $ 77.25
Commercial Garbage Tier 3 $ 64.38
Returned Check Fee $ 30.00
Residential (annual) $ 24.00
Commercial (annual) $ 24.00
Annual Cost Analysis
Provider 2022 2023
Cobb EMC  60,536.08 58,493.33
Power and Public Works Street Light Fee GA Power 10.,557.03 11,148.09
71,093.11 69,641.42
Customers 3,551.00 3,551.00
Cost per 20.02 20.02
Admin Fee 3.50 3.50
Proposed Fee 23.52 23.52
Keep rates the same
Power and Public Works Storm WaterlNotice of Intent (Land City Share (per acre) $ 40.00
Disturbance) State Share (per acre) $ 40.00
Storm Water Performance Bond
Power and Public Works Land DislurbarTce Applicatior\ Fee (per acre or fraction thereof) $ 3,000.00
Storm Water - Land Disturbance Commercial (per acre) $ 105.00
Fee Residential (per lot) $ 10.50

Power and Public Works

Storm Water Fee

Effective 2023-2024 Rate per on ERU

(1 ERU/SF per Single Family Residential (3,000 sq ft)

SFR per on ERU
NSFR (Commercial) per ERU

Power and Public Works

Power Flat Fee Charges

Power

Meter Test Fee

Transfer Fee

Meter replacement
Same Day Turn On Fee
Application Fee

Turn on Fee

Service Charge

Credit Check

Power Nonmetered
Broken Seal Fee
Returned Check Fee
Reconnection Fee
Landlord Application Fee
Bi-Direction Meter
Capacity Cost

Capacity Demand
Capacity Non-Demand
Electric Pole Attachment - Unauthorized
Security Pole Set Fee

R e R R - o e A R R N T T el R

85.00
40.00
25.00
90.00
40.00
30.00
25.00
20.00
5.00
16.00
75.00
30.00
50.00
10.00
4.50
2.04
2.8208
2.6032
150.00
245.00

IMPLEMENTATION
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022

February 1, 2023
February 1, 2023
February 1, 2023
February 1, 2023
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022

October 1, 2022
October 1, 2022

July 1, 2022
February 1, 2023
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
February 1, 2023
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
February 1, 2023
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022

PROPOSED FEE

Residential Garbage Sales $ 23.75
Un-returned Cart Fee $ 65.00
Additional Cart Fee $ 10.75
Cart Redelivery Fee $ 25.00
Large Item Removal Fee $ 25.00
Commercial Garbage Sales $ 55.00
Commercial Garbage Tier 1 $ 206.00
Commercial Garbage Tier 2 $ 115.88
Commercial Garbage Tier 3 $ 80.47
Returned Check Fee $ 30.00
Residential (annual) $ 24.00
Commercial (annual) $ 24.00
City Share (per acre) $ 40.00
State Share (per acre) $ 40.00
Performance Bond

Application Fee (per acre or fraction thereof) $ 3,000.00
Commercial (per acre) $ 105.00
Residential (per lot) $ 10.50

Effective 2023-2024 Rate per on ERU

(1 ERUISF per Single Family Residential (3,000 sq ft)

SFR per on ERU $ 60.00
NSFR (Commercial) per ERU $ 60.00
Power $ 85.00
Meter Test Fee $ 40.00
Transfer Fee $ 25.00
Meter replacement $ 90.00
Same Day Turn On Fee $ 40.00
Application Fee $ 30.00
Turn on Fee $ 25.00
Service Charge $ 20.00
Credit Check $ 5.00
Power Nonmetered $ 16.00
Broken Seal Fee $ 75.00
Returned Check Fee $ 30.00
Reconnection Fee $ 50.00
Landlord Application Fee $ 10.00
Bi-Direction Meter $ 4.50
Capacity Cost $ 2.04
Capacity Demand $ 2.8208
Capacity Non-Demand $ 2.6032
Electric Pole Attachment - Unauthorized $ 150.00
Security Pole Set Fee $ 245.00

IMPLEMENTATION
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023

February 1, 2024
February 1, 2024
February 1, 2024
February 1, 2024
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023

September 1, 2023
September 1, 2023

July 1, 2023
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DEPARTMENT FEE TYPE CURRENT FEE
Power Cost Adjustment (PCA) $ 0.0080
Power and Public Works Power Fees Rate Structure Environmer?tal Compliance Cost Recovery (ECCF $ 0.0016
Manufacturing PCA $ 0.0080
Manufacturing ECCR $ 0.0016
Residential Base City $ 28.00
Residential 0-900 KwH $  0.121542
Power Residential Rates Residential 900 KwH + $ 0.155882
Summer Usage Residential Base County $ 28.00
Residential 0-900 KwH $  0.121542
Power and Public Works Res?dentfal 900 KwH + $  0.155882
Residential Base City $ 28.00
Residential 0-900 KwH $  0.121542
Power Residential Rates Residential 900 KwH + $ 0.115482
Winter Usage Residential Base County $ 28.00
Residential 0-900 KwH $  0.121542
Residential 900 KwH + $ 0.115482
Power General Service Non- Commerc?al w/o Demand $ 32.00
Demand Rates Summer Usage Commerc!al 0-1,500 KwH $ 0.164148
Power and Public Works Commerc!al 1,500 KwH + $ 0.156068
Commercial w/o Demand $ 32.00
Power General Service Non- Commercial 0-1,500 KwH $ 0.147988
Demand Rates Winter Usage Commercial 1,500 KwH + $ 0.143948
Power Municipal Service Non- Municipal w/o Demand $ 32.00
Demand Rates Municipal 0-1,500 KwH $  0.150725
Power and Public Works Summer Usage Mun?c?pal 1,500 KwH + $  0.142685
Power Municipal Service Municipal w/o Demand $ 32.00
Non-Demand Rates Municipal 0-1,500 KwH $  0.134640
Winter Usage Municipal 1,500 KwH + $ 0.130625
Commercial with Demand $ 4.00
. Power General Service Demand Demand Meter O - 3,000 KwH $  0.133273
Power and Public Works Meter Rates Demand 3,001 - 10,000 KwH $ 0.127876
Demand 10,001 - 50,000 KwH $  0.123836
Demand 50,001+ KwH $  0.120208
Multi-Unit Demand $ 4.00
' Power Multi-Unit Demand Meter Demand Meter O - 3,000 KwH $ 0.125119
Power and Public Works
Rates Demand 3,001 - 10,000 KwH $  0.119665
Demand 10,001 + KwH $  0.114211
Municipal Services Demand $ 4.00
Power and Public Works Power Municipal Services Demand Demand Meter O - 3,000 KwH $ 0.121676
Meter Rates Demand 3,001 - 10,000 KwH $  0.115676
Demand 10,001 + KwH $  0.109676
Power and Public Works Power Solar Rate Solar Rate Received $ 0.057949
Power and Public Works Power Residential Fee Underground Services Installation $ 1,250.00

IMPLEMENTATION

February 1, 2023

February 1, 2023

February 1, 2023

February 1, 2023

February 1, 2023

February 1, 2023

February 1, 2023

February 1, 2023

February 1, 2023

February 1, 2023

July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022

PROPOSED FEE

Power Cost Adjustment (PCA) $ 0.0090
Environmental Compliance Cost Recovery (ECCF $ 0.0016
Manufacturing PCA $ 0.0090
Manufacturing ECCR $ 0.0016
Residential Base City $ 28.00
Residential 0-900 KwH $  0.122150
Residential 900 KwH + $  0.156506
Residential Base County $ 28.00
Residential 0-900 KwH $  0.122150
Residential 900 KwH + $  0.156506
Residential Base City $ 28.00
Residential 0-900 KwH $  0.122150
Residential 900 KwH + $  0.116059
Residential Base County $ 28.00
Residential 0-900 KwH $  0.122150
Residential 900 KwH + $  0.116059
Commercial w/o Demand $ 32.00
Commercial 0-1,500 KwH $ 0.164969
Commercial 1,500 KwH + $ 0.156692
Commercial w/o Demand $ 32.00
Commercial 0-1,500 KwH $ 0.148728
Commercial 1,500 KwH + $ 0.144668
Municipal w/o Demand $ 32.00
Municipal 0-1,500 KwH $  0.151102
Municipal 1,500 KwH + $  0.142970
Municipal w/o Demand $ 32.00
Municipal 0-1,500 KwH $  0.134977
Municipal 1,500 KwH + $  0.130952
Commercial with Demand $ 4.00
Demand Meter O - 3,000 KwH $  0.133939
Demand 3,001 - 10,000 KwH $ 0.128515
Demand 10,001 - 50,000 KwH $  0.124455
Demand 50,001+ KwH $  0.120809
Multi-Unit Demand $ 4.00
Demand Meter O - 3,000 KwH $ 0.125745
Demand 3,001 - 10,000 KwH $  0.120263
Demand 10,001 + KwH $  0.114782
Municipal Services Demand $ 4.00
Demand Meter O - 3,000 KwH $  0.122284
Demand 3,001 - 10,000 KwH $  0.116254
Demand 10,001 + KwH $  0.110224
Solar Rate Received $ 0.057949
Underground Services Installation $ 1,250.00

IMPLEMENTATION

February 1, 2024

February 1, 2024

February 1, 2024

February 1, 2024

February 1, 2024

February 1, 2024

February 1, 2024

February 1, 2024

February 1, 2024

February 1, 2024

July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
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DEPARTMENT FEE TYPE CURRENT FEE
LED SEC Light $ 13.20
Govt 175 MV Security Light
LED 30 (Cobra Head) $ 16.00
100 HPS Cobra Security Light; 100 HPS
Cobra Govt; 150 HPS Post Security Light;
150 HPS Cobra Security Light EX;
Govt 175 MV Security Light
LED 40 (Cobra Head) $ 20.00
250 HPS Cobra Security Light
. Power Security and Flood Light LED 60 (Cobra Head) $ 21.00
Power and Public Works Fees 400 HPS Cobra Security Light; 400 Watt
Govt Street Light
LED FLOOD 250-750W $ 32.00
400 HPS Floodlight; Govt 400 HPS Floodlight;
400 MH Floodlight; Govt 400 MH Flood Light;
250 HPS Floodlight; 250 MH Floodlight
LED FLOOD 750-1000W $ 44.00
1000 HPS Floodlight; 1000 MH Floodlight
POST TOP LED (T & C) $ 17.00
POST TOP LED (WASHINGTON) $ 15.72
POST TOP LED GRANDVILLE $ 15.72
Location: Facility Resident Fee Non Res Fee Deposit
Beach House $200.00 $240.00 $75.00
Cauble Park: Pavilion 1 $75.00 $115.00 $25.00
Pavilion 3 $80.00 $120.00 $25.00
Pavilion 4 $60.00 $100.00 $25.00
Pavilion 5 $75.00 $115.00 $25.00
Gazebo $150.00 $190.00 $75.00
Dallas Landing: Pavilion $125.00 $165.00 $25.00
Frana Brown $25.00 $65.00 $25.00
Proctor Landing: Pavilion A $125.00 $165.00 $25.00
Parks, Recreation and Pavilion B $75.00 $115.00 $25.00
Community Resources Roberts School: Cafe $85.00 $125.00 $75.00
Rosenwald School $200.00 $240.00 $25.00
Logan Farm Pavilion $75.00 $115.00 $25.00
Logan Farm House: Mon-Fri $100.00/hour
Sat-Sun $100.00/hour $250.00
Community Center: Classroom $25.00/hour $50.00
Community Center: Gymnasium $50.00/hour $50.00
Community Center: Gymnasium $85.00/hour $50.00
Community Center: Gymnasium $1,500/day $500.00
Community Center: TCO $200.00/hour
Community Center: TCO $1,000-$2,500
Durr Field $25.00/hour + $25.00/hour with lights
Parking Fees Non-Resident Fee Apr - Sept
parks. Recreation and Cauble Park Daily Parking Fee $ 15.00
Comrr;unity Resources South Shore Beach Daily Parking Fee $ 10.00
Dallas Landing Beach Daily Parking Fee $ 10.00
Proctor Landing Daily Parking Fee $ 10.00

IMPLEMENTATION
February 1, 2023

February 1, 2023

February 1, 2023

February 1, 2023

February 1, 2023

February 1, 2023

February 1, 2023
February 1, 2023
February 1, 2023

March 1, 2023

April, 2023

PROPOSED FEE

LED SEC Light $ 13.50
Govt 175 MV Security Light
LED 30 (Cobra Head) $ 16.00
100 HPS Cobra Security Light; 100 HPS
Cobra Govt; 150 HPS Post Security Light;
150 HPS Cobra Security Light EX;
Govt 175 MV Security Light
LED 40 (Cobra Head) $ 20.00
250 HPS Cobra Security Light
LED 60 (Cobra Head) $ 21.00
400 HPS Cobra Security Light; 400 Watt
Govt Street Light
LED FLOOD 250-750W $ 32.00
400 HPS Floodlight; Govt 400 HPS Floodlight;
400 MH Floodlight; Govt 400 MH Flood Light;
250 HPS Floodlight; 250 MH Floodlight
LED FLOOD 750-1000W $ 44.00
1000 HPS Floodlight; 1000 MH Floodlight
POST TOP LED (T & C) $ 17.00
POST TOP LED (WASHINGTON) $ 16.00
POST TOP LED GRANDVILLE $ 16.00
Resident Fee Non Res Fee Deposit
$200.00 $240.00 $75.00
$75.00 $115.00 $25.00
$80.00 $120.00 $25.00
$60.00 $100.00 $25.00
$75.00 $115.00 $25.00
$150.00 $190.00 $75.00
$125.00 $165.00 $25.00
$25.00 $65.00 $25.00
$125.00 $165.00 $25.00
$75.00 $115.00 $25.00
$100.00 $140.00 $75.00
$225.00 $265.00 $75.00
$75.00 $115.00 $25.00
$125.00/hour
$125.00/hour $250.00
$25.00/hour $50.00
$50.00/hour $50.00
$85.00/hour $50.00
$2,000/day $500.00

$300.00/hour
$1,500-$3,000

$25.00/hour + $25.00/hour with lights

Non-Resident Fee Apr - Sept

Daily Parking Fee
Daily Parking Fee
Daily Parking Fee
Daily Parking Fee

IMPLEMENTATION
July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
January 1, 2024
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
January 1, 2024
January 1, 2024
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2023
January 1, 2024
July 1, 2023
January 1, 2024
July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023
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DEPARTMENT FEE TYPE CURRENT FEE
Athletic Programs Resident Fee Non Res Fee Reg. Type
Adult Flag Football $500.00 Same Team
Winter Adult Basketball $375.00 Same Team
Summer Adult Basketball $500.00 Same Team
Adult Lawn Volleyball $350.00 Same Team
Girls Youth Volleyball $110.00 $130.00 Individual
Girls Flag Football $80.00 $90.00 Individual
Parks, Recreation and Youth Basketball (ages 7 & up) $160.00 $180.00 Individual
Community Resources Youth Basketball (ages 5-6) $110.00 $130.00 Individual
Soccer Camp $40.00 $50.00 Individual
Baseball Camp $40.00 $50.00 Individual
Speed and Agility Camp $40.00 $50.00 Individual
Football Camp $40.00 $50.00 Individual
Basketball Camp $40.00 $50.00 Individual
Volleyball Camp $40.00 $50.00 Individual
Pickleball Tournaments $25.00 Same Individual
Preschool Sports $50.00 $65.00 Individual
Youth Programs Resident Fee Non Res Fee Reg. Type
School Break Camps $125.00 $150.00 Individual
Parks, Recreation and Daddy-Daughter Dance $40.00 $50.00 Couple
Community Resources Camp Acworth $125.00 $150.00 Individual
Mother-Son Campout $40.00 $50.00 Couple
Breakfast with the Grinch $20.00 $30.00 Individual
Active Adult Programs Resident Fee Non Res Fee Reg. Type
Senior Lunch FREE FREE NONE
Parks, Recreation and Cardio FREE $15.00 Individual
Community Resources Yoga FREE $15.00 Individual
Day Trips 10% over cost 10% over cost + 5% Individual
QOvernight Trips 10% over cost 10% over cost + 25% Individual
Horizon Programs Resident Fee Non Res Fee Reg. Type
Spring and Fall Baseball $15.00 $15.00 Individual

IMPLEMENTATION

May 1, 2023
May 1, 2023
May 1, 2023
May 1, 2023
May 1, 2023
May 1, 2023

July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2022

PROPOSED FEE

Resident Fee Non Res Fee Reg. Type
$575.00 Same Team
$500.00 Same Team
$600.00 Same Team
$200.00 Same Team

$110.00 $130.00 Individual

$80.00 $90.00 Individual
$170.00 $190.00 Individual
$120.00 $140.00 Individual
$45.00 $55.00 Individual
$45.00 $55.00 Individual
$45.00 $55.00 Individual
$45.00 $55.00 Individual
$45.00 $55.00 Individual
$45.00 $55.00 Individual
$25.00 Same Individual
$50.00 $65.00 Individual

Resident Fee Non Res Fee Reg. Type

$135.00 $160.00 Individual
$40.00 $50.00 Couple

$135.00 $160.00 Individual
$40.00 $50.00 Couple
$20.00 $30.00 Individual

Resident Fee Non Res Fee Reg. Type
FREE FREE NONE
FREE $15.00 Individual
FREE $15.00 Individual

10% over cost 10% over cost + 5% Individual
10% over cost 10% over cost + 25% Individual

Resident Fee Non Res Fee Reg. Type

$15.00 $15.00 Individual

IMPLEMENTATION

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023

July 1, 2023
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